Thrunscoe Primary and Nursery Academy,

Trinity Road, Cleethorpes, NE Lincs, DN35 8UL.

Tel: 01472 320781

Email: office@thrunscoe.academy
Website: www.thrunscoeacademy.co.uk

Headteacher: Mr S. P. Bate B Ed (Hons), NPQH

Chair of Governors: Mr R. H. Sperr

7th March 2025



<u>Cleethorpes Academy Drama Workshop</u> <u>Wednesday 26th March 2025</u>

Dear Parents / Carers,

As part of our collaboration with Cleethorpes Academy, our Year 5 pupils have been invited to participate in a drama workshop on Wednesday 26th March 2025. We will be walking to the site on Grainsby Avenue. Lunchtimes will not be affected by the visits and pupils will need to wear school uniform for the session.

We do need permission for your child to take part. Please sign the consent form below and return to school by Monday 17th March 2025.

` '		
Yours	CINCA	rolv/
10013	311100	ı Cıy,

Mr. M. Hallam (Y5/6 lead teacher)		
Consent form – Cleethorpes Academy Drama Workshop Wednesday 26 th March 2025		
Name of Child Class		
I give permission for my child to attend the above event and understand the need for my child to behave in a sensible manner.		
Signed person with parental responsibility		















